

- 1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1277, the first engrossment, as follows:
- 1.2 Page 2, line 13, delete "in consultation with the"
- 1.3 Page 2, line 14, delete "Board of Medical Practice"
- 1.4 Page 3, line 8, before "The" insert "(a)"
- 1.5 Page 3, line 13, delete "the Board of Medical Practice and"
- 1.6 Page 4, line 8, delete "in consultation with the Board of Medical Practice and other
- 1.7 partners,"
- 1.8 Page 4, line 10, delete "or apprenticeship"
- 1.9 Page 4, line 17, delete ", apprenticeship,"
- 1.10 Page 4, line 18, delete "or both"
- 1.11 Page 4, line 19, delete "work with the Board of Medical Practice to"
- 1.12 Page 4, line 24, delete "or"
- 1.13 Page 4, line 25, delete "apprenticeship"
- 1.14 Page 5, delete lines 14 to 36
- 1.15 Page 6, delete lines 1 to 3
- 1.16 Page 6, line 4, delete "(16)" and insert "(12)"
- 1.17 Page 6, line 5, delete the period and insert "; and"
- 1.18 Page 6, after line 5, insert:
- 1.19 "(13) study, in consultation with the board and other stakeholders, changes necessary
- 1.20 in health professional licensure and regulation to ensure full utilization of immigrant
- 1.21 international medical graduates in the health care delivery system. The council shall make
- 1.22 recommendations to the legislature by December 1, 2016."
- 1.23 Page 6, line 6, delete "Coordination with" and delete "The council and"
- 1.24 Page 6, delete lines 7 and 8
- 1.25 Page 6, line 9, delete "program and licensing options in subdivision 4."